

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 339 of 2025**

Heisnam Kumar

*...Petitioner/s*

**Vrs.**

Union of India & 2 ors.

*...Respondent/s*

*With*

**MC(WP(C)) No. 314 of 2025**

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**30.05.2025**

Ms. Julekha Khan, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks one week's time for taking steps for service of notice upon the respondent No. 3.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 08-07-2025.

**JUDGE**

*Dhakeshori*